Current Report No. 24 / 2022

Report Date: 19 April 2022

Abbreviated name of the issuer: Ronson Development SE

Subject: The consent of the Polish Financial Supervision Authority to withdraw the company's shares from trading on the regulated market

The Management Board of Ronson Development SE (the "Issuer") announces that today it received the decision made by the Polish Financial Supervision Authority ("KNF") at the meeting on 14 April 2022 to consent to the withdrawal of the Issuer's shares from trading on the market regulated by the Warsaw Stock Exchange S.A. ("WSE") as of 28 April 2022

The Issuer plans to immediately submit an application to exclude the Issuer's shares from trading on the regulated market operated by the WSE.

In addition, with reference to the current report No. 6/2022 of 12 January 2022, the Issuer's Management Board announces that due to the withdrawal of the Issuer's shares from trading on the regulated market operated by the WSE, as of 28 April 2022, the Issuer will cease to publish periodic reports, however the Issuer emphasizes that it will continue to fulfill the information obligations related to the listing of its bonds in the Catalyst alternative trading system.

Legal basis: Article 17 section 1 of the Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse (the market abuse regulation) and repealing Directive 2003/6/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council and Commission Directives 2003/124/EC, 2003/125/EC and 2004/72/EC.